
2020-2021 Florida Gators Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 4-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Briggs, Lavender 18-18 646 35.9 136-336 .405 32-99 .323 47-72 .653 26 91 117 6.5 33 1 46 40 5 23 351 19.5
01 Smith, Kiara 26-26 906 34.8 177-388 .456 30-93 .323 106-138 .768 38 135 173 6.7 47 0 95 93 3 61 490 18.8
15 Rickards, Nina 24-22 726 30.3 83-216 .384 21-63 .333 19-31 .613 59 97 156 6.5 45 1 50 40 4 21 206 8.6
10 Rainey, Danielle 24-5 385 16.0 55-155 .355 37-97 .381 30-39 .769 13 40 53 2.2 34 1 14 30 1 5 177 7.4
12 Merritt, Jordyn 26-10 578 22.2 62-152 .408 12-57 .211 25-46 .543 44 74 118 4.5 39 1 21 46 3 16 161 6.2
14 Moore, Kristina 24-22 547 22.8 42-109 .385 11-37 .297 48-56 .857 22 54 76 3.2 62 3 23 47 12 16 143 6.0
25 Dut, Faith 24-19 453 18.9 60-122 .492 2-12 .167 16-30 .533 38 39 77 3.2 70 3 5 28 9 12 138 5.8
13 Toonders, Floor 26-6 423 16.3 39-62 .629 0-5 .000 19-38 .500 43 57 100 3.8 36 0 7 18 5 6 97 3.7
22 Farrell, Brynn 15-1 173 11.5 15-43 .349 7-24 .292 14-20 .700 6 10 16 1.1 20 0 4 7 0 1 51 3.4
24 Chang, Yasmeen 12-0 105 8.8 12-40 .300 1-8 .125 5-11 .455 6 15 21 1.8 15 0 7 9 0 4 30 2.5
32 Kinslow, Cydnee 16-0 166 10.4 6-20 .300 4-15 .267 1-2 .500 6 19 25 1.6 12 0 4 7 1 2 17 1.1
02 Sullivan, Emily 16-1 117 7.3 4-17 .235 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 6 11 17 1.1 15 0 1 3 5 0 11 0.7
Total 26 5225 201.0 691-1660 .416 157-511 .307 333-489 .681 364 693 1057 40.7 428 10 277 376 48 167 1872 72.00
Opponents 5225 201.0 705-1670 .422 132-441 .299 284-399 .712 309 670 979 37.7 428 4 328 345 101 173 1826 70.23

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1872 1826
    Points Per Game 72.0 70.2
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 691-1660 705-1670
    Field Goal Pct .416 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-511 132-441
    3PT FG Pct .307 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-489 284-399
    FT Pct .681 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 10.9
REBOUNDS 1057 979
    Rebounds Per Game 40.7 37.7
    Rebounds Margin 3.0 –
ASSISTS 277 328
    Assists Per Game 10.7 12.6
TURNOVERS 376 346
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 167 173
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.7
BLOCKS 48 101
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 9,636 12,597
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-741 9-1,400
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-145

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Florida 469 424 504 459 16 1872
Opponents 411 461 463 482 9 1826

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 GRAMBLING W 90-47 620
12/01/20 at Florida St. L 75-81 1,075
12/02/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 67-52 649
12/05/20 CINCINNATI W 81-58 928
12/07/20 FLA. ATLANTIC W 88-76 909
12/09/20 at UNC Asheville W 70-48 0
12/14/20 TARLETON ST. W 84-52 513
12/21/20 NORTH FLORIDA W 89-64 609

* 12/31/20 at South Carolina L 59-75 3,500
* 01/03/21 TEXAS A&M L 67-92 629
* 01/07/21 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 56-68 639
* 01/10/21 at Georgia L 58-68 739
* 01/14/21 at Arkansas L 80-84 1,449
* 01/17/21 AUBURN W 68-54 702
* 01/24/21 at Ole Miss W 78-68 859
* 01/28/21 MISSOURI L 58-61 621
* 01/31/21 at Tennessee L 65-79 2,409
* 02/11/21 at LSU W 73-66 596
* 02/15/21 KENTUCKY L 80-88 659
* 02/18/21 ALABAMA L 70-77 1,149
* 02/21/21 at Missouri L 80-96 1,970
* 02/28/21 GEORGIA L 80-95 1,009
* 03/03/21 vs Auburn W 69-62 579

03/04/21 vs Kentucky L 64-73 0
03/19/21 vs Charlotte W 66-65 0
03/20/21 vs Villanova L 57-77 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Florida Gators Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-11   Home: 1-6   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Briggs, Lavender 10-10 388 38.8 84-207 .406 24-63 .381 26-37 .703 17 51 68 6.8 18 0 18 21 2 10 218 21.8
01 Smith, Kiara 15-15 556 37.1 99-227 .436 17-54 .315 74-92 .804 24 73 97 6.5 26 0 59 58 1 29 289 19.3
15 Rickards, Nina 15-13 436 29.1 50-131 .382 10-33 .303 10-17 .588 29 62 91 6.1 29 1 33 25 3 14 120 8.0
10 Rainey, Danielle 13-3 184 14.2 27-71 .380 23-52 .442 8-14 .571 4 18 22 1.7 21 1 3 12 1 2 85 6.5
14 Moore, Kristina 14-12 290 20.7 20-58 .345 6-20 .300 28-32 .875 11 27 38 2.7 32 2 13 27 10 7 74 5.3
12 Merritt, Jordyn 15-6 357 23.8 30-76 .395 5-31 .161 15-31 .484 22 38 60 4.0 21 0 14 26 1 9 80 5.3
25 Dut, Faith 15-10 274 18.3 33-74 .446 2-12 .167 5-10 .500 17 23 40 2.7 45 1 4 20 3 6 73 4.9
13 Toonders, Floor 15-4 261 17.4 21-32 .656 0-3 .000 10-20 .500 29 36 65 4.3 22 0 4 13 2 4 52 3.5
22 Farrell, Brynn 12-1 126 10.5 10-32 .313 7-22 .318 7-12 .583 4 8 12 1.0 12 0 4 5 0 1 34 2.8
24 Chang, Yasmeen 7-0 50 7.1 3-17 .176 1-4 .250 1-5 .200 3 7 10 1.4 8 0 1 5 0 1 8 1.1
02 Sullivan, Emily 7-1 48 6.9 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 4 3 7 1.0 7 0 0 1 3 0 6 0.9
32 Kinslow, Cydnee 6-0 55 9.2 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 1.5 6 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 15 3025 201.7 380-938 .405 95-299 .318 186-274 .679 204 382 586 39.1 247 5 155 222 26 83 1041 69.40
Opponents 3025 201.7 438-993 .441 88-248 .355 169-227 .744 192 393 585 39.0 239 3 203 175 68 117 1133 75.53

Team Statistics UF OPP
SCORING 1041 1133
    Points Per Game 69.4 75.5
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 380-938 438-993
    Field Goal Pct .405 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-299 88-248
    3PT FG Pct .318 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-274 169-227
    FT Pct .679 .744
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 586 585
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 155 203
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 222 176
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 83 117
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.8
BLOCKS 26 68
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 4.5
ATTENDANCE 5,408 11,522
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-773 7-1,646
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-579

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Florida 244 226 294 261 16 1041
Opponents 271 280 291 282 9 1133

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/20 at  South Carolina L 59-75 3500
01/03/21 TEXAS A&M L 67-92 629
01/07/21 MISSISSIPPI ST. L 56-68 639
01/10/21 at  Georgia L 58-68 739
01/14/21 at  Arkansas L 80-84 1449
01/17/21 AUBURN W 68-54 702
01/24/21 at  Ole Miss W 78-68 859
01/28/21 MISSOURI L 58-61 621
01/31/21 at  Tennessee L 65-79 2409
02/11/21 at  LSU W 73-66 596
02/15/21 KENTUCKY L 80-88 659
02/18/21 ALABAMA L 70-77 1149
02/21/21 at  Missouri L 80-96 1970
02/28/21 GEORGIA L 80-95 1009
03/03/21 vs  Auburn W 69-62 579


